ASSI	GNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SJM 6124A-Yr Regn: 2009, Jan.
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car) M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DD / TP/WS/TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Handa Airwave. c.c 1496
at Worlshop m/s	Colour Silves A/C: Insured / Std / Ni / NA
f	Sp.Reading 138608 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
nsured	Eng/No:
Policy No.	
Claims No.	C/No: GJ113046/4 * Gen. Cond. Good) Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modí: Nil S/Rim STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 197/60R15
(Policy Condition)	R: 195/60R/5
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or Habileac.
al. or Market Value:	<u>Front</u> Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 04/08/22
.um Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at HD Perfect.
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	002.3
CI ALCI	COE Expiny: 11/01/24.
mv : 16.51c	
PV: 3.8K	
Nett: 1271C.	
ale/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Dave Of Panaire
: Final Report	Days Of Repair:
ate/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Add Fee	Transportation: Sife Insp. (\$)8+Rssi
10 No. 20	/_0700_01
	: (n/erview (\$) Pholos

DATE OF ACCIDENT	MAKE & MODEL: Harda Airubua AUTO/MANUAL
	02 108 12022 °C.C. 1'5
TIME OF ACCIDENT	17:25 AM / PM)
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT	Braddell RA toda CTE
EXACT PURPOSE USED AT TIME OF ACCIDENT	EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE
NAME OF OWNER	Adrian Ruben Emmanuel
EMAIL edruben @hotmai	1. com Office MOBILE. 8388 5621
nric	S77687057
CLAIM TYPE	OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY
FLEET POLICY.	YES / NO ?
INSURANCE CO.	Budget Direct
TYPE OF COVERAGE	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
POLICY NO.	P1077 2130 ROO
NAME OF DRIVER	AS ABOVE / IF NO:
NRIC OF BRIVER	ACTUOYL 7 IF NO:
DATE OF BIRTH	26 / 05 / 1977
ANY PASSENGER	YES/NO: Q
NAME OF PASSENGER	Kavin Kumar (m), Devina Laxmi (F)
GENDER OF PASSENGER	MANT, / FEMALE
OCCUPATION	Outaoor / Indoor
DATE OF DRIVING PASS	30 / Aug / 2008
GENDER	Maje / Female
CONTACT NO.	Mobile, Office, Home.
MAIL	Tionic.
DDRESS	BIK 172 Rishan St 13 HO2-83 (s) 570172
OOES DRIVER OWN OTHER VEHICLES?	NO / If yes : Reg No: — INSURER:
ELATIONSHIP	Employee / If No. Own
VEATHER CONDITION	
oad surface	Pro Raining Other:
ny injuries	<u> </u>
ONTACT NO.	Notifyes: Who? Diver & Passanges (Som 6124A)
OLICE REPORT	No / If yes: Where? On line
OTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVES	N? NO/IF YES: WHO?
EHICLE B NO.	SmT 9564 × Any Passenger:
AME	
ONTACT NO.	
EHICLE C NO.	Any Passenger . —
CHICLE D NO	Any Fassenger : —
HICLE E NO.	Any Passenger :
THICLE FINO. VY WITNESS	Any Passenger
TINESS CONTACT NO.	
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE?	YLS / NG
WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?	YES / NO
SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN?	YES / NO
**WORKSHOP:	
The second secon	
ve you been approach by unknown person	soliciting (s) /
ering accident claims assistance?	YES / NO /

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance.
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me,
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. [collectively the "Purposes"]
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Reisonal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed
 - folial insurers and/or any other third parties that assist (nevel being, never gating, controlling or managing field), regulators, law policy event and povernment even set as reasonably required for the put occess stated, or

[14] for complying a distribution enterinder any regulations, faws as court action

A. Auler

A Mile

Wh A: SJM 6124A VM B SMT 9564X



DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

n & Rev
H-4
There are the state of the stat
10 Locasos
Coffen
DECLARATION

A Mile A Mules





T/20220803/7024

1 of 4

Report No. T/20220803/7024

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 03/08/2022 13:49			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informant's	s Particul	ars				
Name of Informant: ADRIAN RUBEN EMMANUEL BISMARK			Address: 172 BISHAN STREET 13 #02-83 SINGAPORE 570172			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7768705Z		5Z	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 83885621		
Nationality: MALAYSIAN			Email: EDRUBEN@HOTMAIL.COM			
Sex: Male	Age: 45	Date of Birth: 26/05/1977	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Indian			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:			

General Inform	ation of the Acci	dent			
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 02/08/2022 17:25	Type of Location:	
Location:					
BRADDELL RO	OAD				
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collision	on:			Anyone conveyed by ambulance:	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SJM6124A	Car	HONDA	AIRWAVE 1.5M A	Silver	Seriously Damaged	2

Details of Vo	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SJM6124A	AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LIMITED	P10772130R00	08/07/2022	07/07/2023





2 of 4

Report No. T/20220803/7024

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	The second secon	JOSHOAR TAKE					
Any Pedestrian In	nvolved: No						
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				
Driver			a Anna Angel				
Name	ADRIAN RUBEN EMMANUEL BISMARK			ID No		S7768705Z	
Related Vehicle	SJM6124A (Car)			Contact No.		83885621	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NIL		Date		NIL		
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 05			Degree o	f	Serious		

Brief Details.

On the stated date and time, I was driving SJM6124A along Braddell Road towards CTE.

My children, Devina Laxmi, who was the rear right passenger, and Kavin Kumar, who was sitting in his baby seat, were on board my vehicle. All three of us were belted.

I was gradually coming to a stop due to traffic conditions and was speaking to my daughter, who was leaning forward to talk to me, at that time.

Before I could come to a complete stop, a massive impact slammed into my vehicle's rear, catching me completely off guard.

My body lurched forward due to the unexpected impact only to be restrained by my seat belt.

My daughter's forehead knocked against the back of the head rest of my driver's seat as a result of the impact while my son started crying after knocking his head against the side of his baby chair.

Upon alighting, I realised that SMT9564X had smashed the rear of my vehicle, leaving it badly dented.

Shortly after the accident, I started experiencing soreness and aches in my neck and lower back areas.

My daughter also complained of pain in her neck on top of her forehead she had knocked earlier.

As such, we went to Mount Alvernia Hospital, which was near our home, to seek treatment the same evening.

All three of us were given 5 days MC each for injuries caused by the accident.





Police Station Of Origin:
Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

3 of 4 Report No. T/20220803/7024

CONTINUATION OF REPORT





4 of 4

Report No. T/20220803/7024

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan	
Informant is	not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 03/08/2022 13:49				
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / TAN JEOK LENG Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:				

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	705Z
Vehicle Details	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Vehicle No.:	SJM6124A
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended Deregistration Date:	05 Aug 2022
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	AIRWAVE 1.5M A
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	L15A5205556
Chassis No.:	GJ11304614
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$15,185.00
Original Registration Date:	12 Jan 2009
First Registration Date:	12 Jan 2009
Transfer Count:	4
Actual ARF Paid:	\$15,185.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	11 Jan 2024
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$13,024.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$3,732.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$3,732.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 05 Aug 2022



airwave

Price Range

Depreciation Year Reg

Vehicle Type

Search

08/2025)

Advanced Search

Used Car Comparison

--- Comparing 4 Vehicles ---

Honda Airwave 1.5A M (COE till 05/2023)



Honda Airwave 1.5A M (COE till 05/2023)



Add to Shortlist Add to Shortlist

Honda Airwave 1.5A M (COE till 08/2024)



Honda Airwave 1.5A N

Clear All Add all to Shortlist

earch result	-4			
	* 5500000000			

Back to search result						
CAR DETAILS						
Price	\$10,500	\$10,822	\$20,800	\$35,800		
Instalment	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
Registration Date	02-May-2008	28-May-2008	07-Aug-2009	11-Aug-2010		
Manufactured	2007	2008	2008	2008		
Mileage				135,000 km		
Transmission	Auto	Auto	Auto	Auto		
Engine Cap	1,496 cc	1,496 cc	1,496 cc	1,496 cc		
Road Tax	\$1,023 /yr	\$1,023 /yr	\$887 /yr	\$818 /yr		
Power	81.0 kW (108 bhp)	81.0 kW (108 bhp)	81.0 kW (108 bhp)	81.0 kW (108 bhp)		
Curb Weight	1,160 kg	1,160 kg	1,160 kg	1,160 kg		
Features	SOHC 1.5L VTEC Engine, 108Bhp, CVT Transmission, ABS, Dual airbags.	Fuel efficient, Reliable 1.5L 4 Cylinders 16 Valves I-VTEC Engine, 108 bhp, CVT Auto Transmission, Dual Airbags, ABS, Knockdown Rear Seats.	SOHC 1.5L VTEC engine, 108bhp, CVT transmission, ABS, dual airbags, knockdown rear seats, huge cargo space for multi usage and yet fuel efficient.	SOHC 1.5L VTEC E Transmission, ABS, Knockdown Rear S Space For Multi Us Efficient.		
Accessories	Sports rims, reverse sensors/camera, knockdown rear seats, leather seats, android player.	Leather Seats, Sport Rims, Pioneer DVD Player With Reverse Camera/Sensors, Digital AC Control, Retractable Side	Sports rims, reverse camera, retractable side mirrors, knockdown rear seats, leather seats, upgraded infotainment	Sports Rims, Reve Camera Retractabl Knockdown Rear S		

cessories	Sports rims, reverse sensors/camera
	knockdown rear seats, leather seats,
	android player.

Cash and carry! Value buy for short term drive. Fuel efficiency unit! Spacious car with big boot space ideal for your

family's trip to Malaysia. Hurry, call us for a viewing and test drive appointment!

Super Ideal For Short Term Drive Till COE Falls! Facelifted Airwave With Digital Climatic Aircon. Most Popular Stationwagon Made In Japan. Great On Fuel Efficiency, Spacious Cabin/Boot Space, Highly Versatile Car. Original Paintwork, New Paintwork Can Be Provided To Next Owner. Trade In Welcome, GST Inclusive, We Are A Case Trust-SVTA Accredited Company. Buy With Confidence! Kindly Call Us Now!

Mirrors, Remote Alarm System.

A big spacious and reliable MPV in the market! Most of the wear and tear is done up by previous owner! In pristine condition with a new fresh coat of paint! 100% guaranteed accident free! Only 3 transfer count! Drive with a piece of mind till end of coe! STA/Vicom evaluation all welcome! Wait no more! Contact our friendly salesman now to view the car!

system, huge boot space, solar film.

100% Accident Fre Term Usage. Car C Clean Interior, Eng In Very Good Cond Transfer Of Owner: Confidence.100% I House Loan/bank L And Easy Loan Apr Checked By Our W

DVD Player, Huge I

COE	
OM	

ARF Depreciation

Description

No. of Owners

Type of Vehicle

Category Availability

Stationwagon COE Car

\$19,096

\$14,923

\$14,923

\$14,250 /vr

Available

COE expiry date 2023-05-01

Stationwagon COE Car Available

COE expiry date

\$19,096

\$14,707

\$14,707

\$13,390 /yr

Stationwagon COE Car

\$14,664

\$18,268

\$18,268

\$10,370 /yr

Available

Stationwagon

\$16.095

\$18,183

\$18,183

\$11,870 /yr

COE Car, Premium Available

2025-08-10